



SOUTH AFRICAN TOURISM

DATE: 14 AUGUST 2023

BID ADDENDUM

BID NUMBER:	SAT 223/23
BID DESCRIPTION:	PLAQUE PRODUCTION, DISTRIBUTION, AND COLLECTION TENDER REQUIREMENTS.

DOCUMENT REFERENCE: PART C OF THE RFP

PAGE REFERENCE: PAGE 3 OF 13

This addendum aims to rectify the maximum number of years for reference letters on Part C of RFP to be five (05) years.

The document currently reads as follows “References should be presented in the form of a written letter on official letterhead from clients where similar services have been provided and should not be older than three (5) years. No appointment letters from clients will be accepted as reference letters.”

The correct wording should read as follows: “References should be presented in the form of a written letter on official letterhead from clients where similar services have been provided and should not be older than five (5) years. No appointment letters from clients will be accepted as reference letters.”

NB: Bidders are requested to acknowledge and sign the second page of this addendum and submit as part of returnable documents with proposals.

Clarification email: (not for submission but clarifications only): tenders@southafrica.net

Thanking you, and looking forward to your proposal in this regard.

Yours in Tourism

Thembelihle Nyide
Sourcing Specialist

RE: ADDENDUM 1

BID NUMBER: SAT 223/23

DESCRIPTION: PLAQUE PRODUCTION, DISTRIBUTION, AND COLLECTION TENDER REQUIREMENTS.

Dear Sir / Madam,

I hereby acknowledge receipt of Addendum no 01 for the above tender dated 14 August 2023.

Yours faithfully,

.....
(Bidder's Company Name)

.....
(Name of Bidder's Representative)

.....
(Signature of Bidder's Representative)

.....
Date